Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

8/29/2025

Brooke County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Flagging
Pull Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD)

Route Type

us

Route Number

Route Name

us 22
Washington Pike
River Road

BMP

4.40
6.18
4.30

1.10
3.00
7.00

StartTime

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

EndTime

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Detail

Road Closure

Market Street Bridge

0.00

0.35

Continuous

Continuous

Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
inspection/evaluation

Install Large Pipe Culverts Northgate Manor Road 7:00 AM 5:00 PM Road Closure

Hancock County HQ/Shop Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CO 30/8 Maple Avenue 0.00 0.33 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Mowing - Non Expressway (0]0] 9/12 Finance Road 0.00 0.13 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Mowing - Non Expressway CO 9/23 Ross Road 0.00 1.14 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Road Closure
Road Closure
Lane Closure

Lane Closure

(0610)
Co
(610)

66/16
66/12
105/1

4th Avenue
Grant Street
Penco Road

Lincoln Highway

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.25
0.20
0.29

7:00 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM

7:00 AM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

5:00 PM

9/2/25-9/5/25. Closed for paving.
9/2/25-9/5/25. Closed for paving.

8/27/25-8/29/25.Restricted to one lane for resurfacing.
8/22/2025-8/29/25. Portion restricted to one lane for pole

installation.

Steel Piling Installation Roberts Ridge Road 20.64 20.68| 7:00AM 5:00 PM Road Closure

Marshall County HQ/Shop Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name StartTime | EndTime Detail

Pothole Patching 98/1 Hupp Ridge Road 0.00 0.65 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Pothole Patching CcO 64 Clouston Road 1.67 3.85 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Stabilization -- Roadway Co 18 Miller Hill Road 0.00 4.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway Cco 18 Miller Hill Road 0.00 4.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Install Pipe Culverts CoO 88/7 Fallen Timber Road 1.07 1.07 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Install Pipe Culverts CO 21/2 Wilson Hill Lane 0.00 0.01 7:30 AM 4:00 PM




Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure

CO

us

us

54

250

250

Big Grave Creek Road

US 250

Energy Highway

Energy Highway

US 250

0.00

31.66

4.75

6.57

31.00

7.99

33.59

6.55

4.68

31.34

7:00 AM

7:00PM

7:00 AM

12:00 PM

Continuous

5:30PM

6:00 AM

5:00 PM

4:00 PM

Continuous

8/4/2025-late August 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
optic installation.
7/14/25-early October 2025. Portion of WV2/US250 in Glen Dale
alternating north and southbound lane closures for road
maintenance.
7/1/25-mid September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane to
excavate the hillside.
6/20/25-late September 2025. Portion will have both North and
Southbound slow lanes closed for 15 minutes daily Monday through
Friday for road construction.
1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for bridge replacement

1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for Parrs Camp Bridge

Parrs Camp Bridge us 250 US 250 31.00 31.34| Continuous | Continuous
replacement
Ohio County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 23 Stone Church Road 0.00 6.55 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine CcoO 23/4 Oklahoma Road 0.00 1.89 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

us

us

us

us

40

470

40

40

40

National Road

I-470 On Ramp WV2/US 250 Wheeling

National Road

National Road

National Road

7.96

0.00

2.24

12.75

12.75

8.02

0.50

2.90

12.76

12.76

8:00 AM

6:00 AM

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

6:00 PM

6:00 AM

Continuous

Continuous

Continuous

8/28/25. Portion near Opperman Drive restricted to one lane for a
new water line.

8/26/25-mid-October 2025. Ramp closed for bridge maintenance.

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

Tyler County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine CO 32 Ten Mile Road 2.00 3.57 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Skip Patching CO 13 Indian Creek Road 1.60 2.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Guardrail Maintenance “ Big Run Road 5:30 AM 4:00 PM FEMA Guardrail Repair




9/1/25-mid October 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber

Lane Closure wv 18 Tyler Highway 9.65 18.44 7:00 AM 5:00 PM L .
optic installation.
. 7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
Lane Closure CcoO 18/6 State Ridge Road 0.00 4.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . )
optic installation.
7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber
Lane Closure CO 34/2 Dotson Road 0.00 0.16 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . )
optic installation.
7/29/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure CO 34 Gorrells Run Road 0.51 3.39 7:00 AM 5:00 PM o . )
aerial fiber optic installation.
. 7/7125-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
Lane Closure wv 18 Tyler Highway 18.80 7.80 7:00 AM 5:00 PM L .
optic installation.
7/7125-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
Lane Closure WV 23 McElroy Creek Road 0.00 7.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM L .
optic installation.
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Wetzel County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Ditching and Blading -- Unpaved Roadway Cco 1/20 McBride Ridge Road 1.51 1.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway Cco 3 Doolin Run Road 0.00 10.41 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway CO 1/20 McBride Ridge Road 1.51 1.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Shoulders CO 14 Browns Run Road 0.00 2.46 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles (6]0)] 20/2 Shenango Road 1.66 2.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway wv 20 Wallace Pike 17.20 19.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Skip Patching CO 14 Browns Run Road 1.90 1.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Lane Closure CcoO 1/15 Brock Ridge Road 1.00 4.13 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 9/3/25-9/5/25. Portion restricted to one lane for paving.
Road Closure Cco 7/1 Tarpin Ridge Road 0.00 5.38 7:30 AM 5:30 PM 8/25/25-8/29/25. Road closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure Cco 89 Proctor Creek Road 9.00 9.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM  18/18/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for slip repair.
. 8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 12 Long Drain Road 0.00 3.66 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 64/6 Roberts Run Road 0.00 1.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ] . . ]
installation and tree trimming.
L 8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 64/3 Higginbotham Road 0.00 2.21 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ] . . ]
installation and tree trimming.
8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 64/2 Teagarden Fork Road 0.00 5.40 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ] . . ]
installation and tree trimming.
8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 64/1 Moses Run Road 0.00 0.30 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ] . . ]
installation and tree trimming.
. 8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 64 Wiley Fork Road 0.00 3.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ] . . ]
installation and tree trimming.
8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure us 250 US 250 0.00 11.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

installation.



Lane Closure

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

1/15

1/7

Pennsylvania Avenue

Brock Ridge Road

Coffield Ridge Road

Mountaineer Highway

Mountaineer Highway

1.52

37.00

37.19

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

5:00 PM

5:00PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.
8/6/25-early September 2025. Road closed Monday through Friday
for slip repair.
7/7/25-late August 2025. Restricted to one lane for milling and
paving.
8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.
7/7/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for cable
installation.

I-70 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 70 170 0.00 14.45 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements | 70 170 12.00 11.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM




