Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 8/29/2025

Daity Road Report			neporting Date.	0/23/2023				
Brooke County HQ/Shop	_			Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	<b>EndTime</b>	Detail
Maintenance								
Flagging	US	22	US 22	4.40	1.10	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pull Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	WV	27	Washington Pike	6.18	3.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Expressway (Interstate/APD)	WV	2	River Road	4.30	7.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Road Closure	WV	2	Market Street Bridge	0.00	0.35	Continuous	Continuous	Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
		_	. iainet Strott Zirage	0.00	0.00	001111111111111	00.1	inspection/evaluation
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hancock County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	EndTime	<b>Detail</b>
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	30/8	Maple Avenue	0.00	0.33	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	СО	9/12	Finance Road	0.00	0.13	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	СО	9/23	Ross Road	0.00	1.14	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Install Large Pipe Culverts	CO	8/5	Northgate Manor Road	0.01	0.01	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Road Closure
Closures								
Road Closure	CO	66/16	4th Avenue	0.00	0.25	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	9/2/25-9/5/25. Closed for paving.
Road Closure	CO	66/12	Grant Street	0.00	0.20	6:30 AM	6:00 PM	9/2/25-9/5/25. Closed for paving.
Lane Closure	CO	105/1	Penco Road	0.00	0.29	6:30 AM	6:00 PM	8/27/25-8/29/25.Restricted to one lane for resurfacing.
Lone Cleaure	l le	20	Lincoln Highway	1 17	1 5 4	7.00 AM	E+00 DM	8/22/2025-8/29/25. Portion restricted to one lane for pole
Lane Closure	US	30	Lincoln Highway	1.17	1.54	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	installation.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Marshall County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	<b>EndTime</b>	Detail
Maintenance								
Pothole Patching	CO	98/1	Hupp Ridge Road	0.00	0.65	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pothole Patching	CO	64	Clouston Road	1.67	3.85	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	СО	18	Miller Hill Road	0.00	4.36	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Ditching and Blading Unpaved Roadway	СО	18	Miller Hill Road	0.00	4.36	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Install Pipe Culverts	СО	88/7	Fallen Timber Road	1.07	1.07	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Install Pipe Culverts	CO	21/2	Wilson Hill Lane	0.00	0.01	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
ricary riamtenance								
Steel Piling Installation	CO	21	Roberts Ridge Road	20.64	20.68	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Road Closure

Lane Closure	со	54	Big Grave Creek Road	0.00	7.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	8/4/2025-late August 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	31.66	33.59	7:00 PM	6:00 AM	7/14/25-early October 2025. Portion of WV2/US250 in Glen Dale alternating north and southbound lane closures for road maintenance.
Lane Closure	WV	2	Energy Highway	4.75	6.55	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/1/25-mid September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane to excavate the hillside.
Lane Closure	WV	2	Energy Highway	6.57	4.68	12:00 PM	4:00 PM	6/20/25-late September 2025. Portion will have both North and Southbound slow lanes closed for 15 minutes daily Monday through Friday for road construction.
Road Closure	US	250	US 250	31.00	31.34	Continuous	Continuous	1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for bridge replacement
Construction Projects								
Parrs Camp Bridge	US	250	US 250	31.00	31.34	Continuous	Continuous	1/6/25-summer 2025. Road closed for Parrs Camp Bridge replacement
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Ohio County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	23	Stone Church Road	0.00	6.55	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control Machine	CO	23/4	Oklahoma Road	0.00	1.89	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								0/00/05 Portion near Organization Private restricted to a real area for a
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	7.96	8.02	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	8/28/25. Portion near Opperman Drive restricted to one lane for a new water line.
Road Closure	1	470	I -470 On Ramp WV2/US 250 Wheeling	0.00	0.50	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	8/26/25-mid-October 2025. Ramp closed for bridge maintenance.
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	2.24	2.90	Continuous	Continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.  Valley Grove Bridge Project
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	Continuous	Continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement
Construction Projects								
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	Continuous	Continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement. Valley Grove Bridge Project
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Tyler County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Brush Control Machine	CO	32	Ten Mile Road	2.00	3.57	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Skip Patching	CO	13	Indian Creek Road	1.60	2.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge		10		0.00	0.0:	F 66 411	4.00 5::	
Guardrail Maintenance	CO	40	Big Run Road	0.30	0.31	5:30 AM	4:00 PM	FEMA Guardrail Repair
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								

Lane Closure	WV	18	Tyler Highway	9.65	18.44	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	9/1/25-mid October 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	со	18/6	State Ridge Road	0.00	4.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	со	34/2	Dotson Road	0.00	0.16	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/29/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for aerial fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	со	34	Gorrells Run Road	0.51	3.39	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/29/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for aerial fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	wv	18	Tyler Highway	18.80	7.80	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/7/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	wv	23	McElroy Creek Road	0.00	7.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/7/25-early September 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Wetzel County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Ditching and Blading Unpaved Roadway	CO	1/20	McBride Ridge Road	1.51	1.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	3	Doolin Run Road	0.00	10.41	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	СО	1/20	McBride Ridge Road	1.51	1.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Shoulders	CO	14	Browns Run Road	0.00	2.46	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles	СО	20/2	Shenango Road	1.66	2.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	WV	20	Wallace Pike	17.20	19.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Skip Patching	со	14	Browns Run Road	1.90	1.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge	Ç.		2.011.01.000			710071		
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Lane Closure	СО	1/15	Brock Ridge Road	1.00	4.13	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	9/3/25-9/5/25. Portion restricted to one lane for paving.
Road Closure	СО	7/1	Tarpin Ridge Road	0.00	5.38	7:30 AM	5:30 PM	8/25/25-8/29/25. Road closed for slip repair.
			· -					
Lane Closure	CO	89	Proctor Creek Road	9.00	9.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/18/25-early September 2025. Restricted to one lane for slip repair.
Lane Closure	СО	12	Long Drain Road	0.00	3.66	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	64/6	Roberts Run Road	0.00	1.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation and tree trimming.
Lane Closure	со	64/3	Higginbotham Road	0.00	2.21	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation and tree trimming.
Lane Closure	со	64/2	Teagarden Fork Road	0.00	5.40	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation and tree trimming.
Lane Closure	со	64/1	Moses Run Road	0.00	0.30	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation and tree trimming.
Lane Closure	со	64	Wiley Fork Road	0.00	3.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/13/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation and tree trimming.
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	0.00	11.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.

1	I			I	1			8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure	WV	69	Pennsylvania Avenue	0.00	3.50	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	installation.
Road Closure	СО	1/15	Brock Ridge Road	1.00	1.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	8/6/25-early September 2025. Road closed Monday through Friday
1.000 0.000		2, 20	2,000,1110,000			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0.00	for slip repair.
Lane Closure	СО	1/7	Coffield Ridge Road	0.00	1.52	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	7/7/25-late August 2025. Restricted to one lane for milling and
								paving. 8/11/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	20.00	37.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	installation.
Lama Classima	WV	7	Mountaineau Highway	0.56	07.10	7.00 AM	5:30 PM	7/7/25-late September 2025. Restricted to one lane for cable
Lane Closure	VVV	/	Mountaineer Highway	0.56	37.19	7:00 AM		installation.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-70 Section One HQ/Shop				<b>Worked Limits</b>				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	<b>EMP</b>	StartTime	<b>EndTime</b>	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	l I	70	l 70	0.00	14.45	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	1	70	l 70	12.00	11.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								